TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sidump'r Trailer Company, Inc.		08/12/2010	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Douglas Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	2609 190th Street	
City:	Albion	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68620	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEBRASKA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3353455	SIDUMP'R

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (402)390-9500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

402 390-9500 Phone: Email: ip@koleyjessen.com Correspondent Name: Roberta L. Christensen Address Line 1: 1125 S 103rd Street

Address Line 2: One Pacific Place, Suite 800 Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68124

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11694-0000 SIDUMP'R
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roberta L. Christensen
Signature:	/rlc/
Date:	08/16/2010
	TRADEMARK

900169456 REEL: 004261 FRAME: 0317

Total Attachments: 3

source=TM Assignment '455 #page1.tif source=TM Assignment '455 #page2.tif source=TM Assignment '455 #page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004261 FRAME: 0318

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is executed and delivered as of July 22, 2010, by Sidump'r Trailer Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") in favor of Douglas Holdings, LLC, a Nebraska limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of July 22, 2010 (the "Purchase Agreement"), by and among Assignor and Assignee, Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee its interest in, and to execute this Assignment to enable Assignee to record the assignment of, the trademark registered under Registration Number 3,353,455, listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Assigned Mark").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration provided in the Purchase Agreement, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby conveys, transfers, and assigns to Assignee any and all right, title, and interest of Assignor in and to the Assigned Mark, all related common-law rights and all goodwill associated therewith, together with all income, royalties, damages or payments due or payable after the date of this Assignment related to any of the foregoing, including all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Assigned Mark, with the right to sue and collect for the same (for the sole use and benefit of Assignee and its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives).
- 2. Assignee is to hold all right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Mark as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had the assignment in Section 1 not been made.
- 3. Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Mark.
- 4. Assignor agrees, without additional consideration, to take such further actions and to execute any powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and other papers necessary or desirable to transfer, vest, record and perfect good, valid and marketable title in the Assigned Mark to Assignee.
- 5. To the extent there is a conflict between the terms and provisions of this Assignment and the Purchase Agreement, the terms and provisions of the Purchase Agreement will govern.
- 6. Assignor hereby constitutes and appoints Assignee as Assignor's true and lawful attorney in fact, with full power of substitution in Assignor's name and stead, to

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004261 FRAME: 0319

take any and all steps, including proceedings at law, in equity or otherwise, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all instruments and assurances necessary or expedient in order to vest or perfect the aforesaid rights and causes of action more effectively in Assignee or to protect the same or to enforce any claim or right of any kind with respect to the Assigned Mark.

7. This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Nebraska regardless of the laws that might otherwise govern under applicable principles of conflicts of laws thereof.

SIDUMP'R TRAILER COMPANY, INC.

LUKE T. NORTHWALL, AS RECEIVER FOR SIDUMP'R TRAILER COMPANY, INC.

STATE OF <u>MEBRASKA</u>) SS. COUNTY OF <u>QOUGLAS</u>)

On this <u>I2TH</u> day of <u>AUGUST</u>, 2010, before me a Notary Public in and for the county and state aforesaid, appeared <u>LUKE T. MORTHWALL</u> to me personally known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed. Witness my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska MARNY STRICKLIN My Comm. Exp. March 20, 2013

Notary Public

SCHEDULE A

ASSIGNED MARK



DOCS/988530.3

RECORDED: 08/16/2010

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004261 FRAME: 0321